M&C TechGroup Germany GmbH • Rehhecke 79 • 40885 Ratingen • Germany
info@mc-techgroup.com • www.mc-techgroup.com • P. +49 2102 . 935 - 0 31
 � Sampling of process gases with high
dust levels
 �  Fast response time
 � Easy installation and maintenance
 � Electrically heated with integrated
thermostat unit

controller. Then, an additional electronic temperature controller (see data sheet "Microprocessor-Controlled Temperature Controller Type 70304") is necessary.
Novapress® is a registered trademark for elastomer-bonded gasket material used by Frenzelit GmbH, Germany.
Order example:
M&C sample probe SP 10-H with stainless steel large-surface filter incl. internal volume displacer and extension tube incl. internal volume displacer, overall
length: 1meter, with high-temperature protection and low-temperature alarm and weather protection shield.
SP 10-H (Part No. 01S2000); V10-1 (Part No. 01S9400); extension tube Vm 500 mm (Part No. 01S9010) for a total probe length of 1 m; TA +; TA -; weather protec-
tion cover 130 (Part No. 01S9200).
Please note: Nl/h and Nl/min refer to the German standard DIN 1343 and are based on these standard conditions: 0 °C [32 °F], 1013 mbar.
∆P at a flow rate of: 100 Nl/h 200 Nl/h 500 Nl/h 1000 Nl/h 2000 Nl/h
∆P pressure loss with new filter element
ø 46 x 225  mm - V10, V10-0, V10/HC, V10-0/HC
< 3 mbar < 5 mbar < 20 mbar < 30 mbar < 40 mbar
∆P pressure loss with new filter element
ø 60 x 550 mm - V10-1, V10-2, V10-1/HC, V10-2/HC
< 1 mbar < 1 mbar < 2 mbar < 10 mbar < 20 mbar
Available Options: Type Part No.
SS316 filter without volume displacer ø 46 x 225 mm, max. 600 °C [1112 °F], up to 10 g/m³ dust content -V10 Standard
SS316 filter with volume displacer ø 46 x 225 mm, max. 600 °C [1112 °F], up to 10 g/m³ dust content -V10-0 On request
Hastelloy®C filter without volume displacer ø 46 x 225 mm, max. 900 °C [1652 °F], up to 10 g/m³ dust content -V10/HC 01S9500
Hastelloy®C filter with volume displacer ø 46 x 225 mm, max. 900 °C [1652 °F], up to 10 g/m³ dust content -V10-0/HC 01S9520
SS316 filter without volume displacer ø 60 x 550 mm, max. 600 °C [1112 °F], above 10 g/m³ dust content -V10-2 01S9405
SS316 filter with volume displacer ø 60 x 550 mm, max. 600 °C [1112 °F], above 10 g/m³ dust content -V10-1 01S9400
Hastelloy®C filter without volume displacer ø 60 x 550 mm, max. 900 °C [1652 °F], above 10 g/m³ dust content -V10-2/HC On request
Hastelloy®C filter with volume displacer ø 60 x 550 mm, max. 900 °C [1652 °F], above 10 g/m³ dust content -V10-1/HC On request
SS316Ti extension tube without volume displacer, 500 mm [≈19.7“] -Vo 01S9000
Additional 500 mm [≈19.7“] SS 316Ti extension tube without volume displacer, for an overall length up to 2 m [≈ 78.7“] -Vo+ 01S9005
SS316Ti extension tube with volume displacer, 500 mm -Vm 01S9010
Additional 500 mm [≈19.7“] SS 316Ti extension tube with volume displacer, for an overall length up to 2 m [≈ 78.7“] -Vm+ 01S9015
Hastelloy®C extension tube without volume displacer, 500 mm [≈19.7“] -VoHC 01S9510
Additional 500 mm [≈19.7“] Hastelloy®C extension tube without volume displacer, or an overall length up to 1.5 m [≈ 59.1“] -VoHC+ 01S9515
Hastelloy®C extension tube with volume displacer additional 500 mm [≈19.7“] -VmHC 01S9525
Additional 500 mm [≈19.7“] Hastelloy®C extension tube with volume displacer,  for an overall length up to 1.5 m [≈ 59.1“] -VmHC+ 01S9530
Contact hazard and weather protection cover out of stainless steel for probe SP10 with standard flange DN 65 -130 01S9200
Shape protection plate, for filter elements V10 and V10-0, SS 316Ti -AB-SS 01S9100